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A HRATIFRE 1378 12 7 RIS I, Joli MR, 1R 42 5 a3 0 1378 12

[ 53 77 1H 97D 250001 1.34-1.34; 2.38Y 250005 1.43-1.435; 4.29Y 250003 1.57-1.585; 6.45Y 250007 1.68-1.70; 9.62Y 250011 1.7475-1.76; 29.54Y
2500002 2.0925-2.117.,

I N N O O R

WE H E15i(%) 1.3400 1.4350 1.5825 1.7005 1.7730 2.1340
A H E 5 (%) 1.3400 1.4325 1.5775 1.7000 1.7590 2.1125
A (%) 0.0000 -0.0025 -0.0050 -0.0005 -0.0140 -0.0215

B eus

S Rifsi 7T 95D 250301 1.47-1.50;  3.37Y 240203 1.745-1.7575;  6.27Y 220205 1.9025-1.91;  9.48Y 250210 1.9475-1.965.

I O O A N

W 1 [ < ik i (%) 1.5550 1.7225 1.8100 2.0050 2.0050
A H AF B T4 a7 (%) 1.5575 1.7150 1.8100 1.9725 1.9925
A (%) 0.0025 -0.0075 0.0000 -0.0325 -0.0125
WE H E I3 (%) 1.5200 1.7625 1.7950 1.9775 1.9825
A H FE 151 (%) 1.5250 1.7575 1.7925 1.9650 1.9645
A (%) 0.0050 -0.0050 -0.0025 -0.0125 -0.0180

|

Sy KAT a5 T A b BiFRIEIRAE 2.13, AJF 2.14 (+0.57) .HW & & 2.15 (#1.92) , & 2.135 (-1.04) , E#%[X[a] 1.5bp, AU
2.1475(+1.67), BAL XTI N 2.15/2.145. £ 5 R HARR KAT /K 8240 240 10bp, JE 405, 27 7 H 7.5y RATH R —HHER 2.28,5FF 2.23(fil{H), B Ak 2.23(f
{H), 5155 2.2575(+2.75), 578 2.2475(+1.75), B AL XTI A 2.25/2.2475 /b; 10y B R ARAT ZRIWENR 2.59,4TF 2.56(11H), B Ak 2.56(ftH), B fmr 2.57(+1), 50
2.57(+1), B AL XTI A 2.58/2.57.

Sy Bl kIR B FAT. 4.5y Mok H NS4 2.3 5 2.315, E% X A] 1.5bp, AU 2.32/2.315. [FIHAMR —2%-8bp. k6 AR KE:H Nk
THEPLE 2.37 $] 2.39, BIIXE 2bp, AU 2.39/2.385. 4 H A HIK S MAS THEE R, 4, HUS5K£.

1-3y KAT A HW RS FAT. 1y &0 1.73/1.72, WO(E 1.73 ;%8 1.73 (-0.23) A 2y AEE4TT 1.87/1.86, % 1.86 (-2.97) , JRBHHILE
1.87/1.855; 4 H 1-3y BRI EINE, KL wibf, K&, FHHES5.

FEH, 1-3y KATEERAEMME (+0) 3] (+1) . 1.96y 24 ZF1T1k 02BC FAE 1.765 (+0.15) F| 1.78 (+1.65) o WAl R EAAE M (+0) F
(+1.5) o 2.46y 25 FAGRHRAT/MUGIRAE 1.81 (+0) ] 1.82 (+1) o KWEATAH HEERAAEME (+0) B (+2) o 1.72y 24 Fg 5LHAT 02 AIESE 1.785
(+0.73) . BHISHBAEMSE (+0) B (+2) o Wik, 4. 447 /89T, HERNT.

B euuns

A HARAT AT A BTG R LT, S EEAE T 202504 202602 HARR . i /7 TH, 18D 132580073 25 #ZJXHL GNOO2(Z AHHED%) AAA 7E
1.55%H8 (fliffi-6 fr &) , BATHL IS 71D 012582314 25 #EHEHIRE SCPO03 AAA 1E 1.57%AC (-2 i E) , #ATHEA RS FKum
[, 144D 012581313 25 #iZZ# SCP014 AAA T 1.67%A8 (ffifH+4 fiE) , 434 178D 012582394 25 HiM4NEk SCPOOS AAA TE
100 T (EETH 1.76) , fE4T A4 . KiJ7TH, 221D 012582060 25 #iM[E R SCPO02 AAA 7F 1.73%F (ffifl-1 fr8) , AT HEH
4x; 317D 072510193 25 AR M4iEF: CP003 AAA 7E 1.73% %38 (fffi-2 &) , BEMHARS. Bk S, S HE. S bl K i ag it H
WIRFFE S, A TIT.

B ou=me



A H PRI A E-1 2, FRGEHWAE LT EMERT. JE48. BN HA AL, sy BA8VL40F 2.1025 {5{E+0.25 WA, B
7t 2.09 f{E-0.62, 10y HLM 42K 2.10 5 (-0.04) .

1-3Y, W4 FRARSAEAGE-1/+1, 2.01Y 22 FEH K MTNOOA(REIR AR (LA Bl f) FAE 1.875% (-0.04) , 1.39Y 24 ¥ M2 MTNOOL i 7E 1.86% (-
1.11) , 2.96Y 25 FE M MTNOO8 & 7E 1.9975% (-1.59) . AN REHFTE 1.88% 7] 2.00% M iT, 4. HE /HIT. HENE.

3-5Y, ﬁ?%?%ﬁiﬁii&ﬁ@?’iﬁ 4.01Y 24 FALE MTNOOS FAE 2.15% (+0.84) , 3.78Y 24 | /% MTNOO1 /&1 2.17% (-0.34) , 4.49Y 25 JREEFEK
MTNOO1A J7E 2.28% (+0.78) , WXz ZRAEH7E 2.10 M1 2.60 Fffix, <5/ ¢ N,

5Y+, 9.96Y 25 ) JNHEAL MTNOO8 lfE 2.52% (+0.04) ; 14.18Y 24 J/'[EHH MTNOOL(FHEIZZHE) i AE 2.60% (+0.96) , AACUL S H T EAEJE 2.40 [k,
AT RES / RAT N ES

KRR IR AR 2-3y M4 7, G RAEME-1/+1 A, ORI e/ JRR N

B cus

T HE R AR, ¥4, HiE, ®K, BEWESYS, ESMMEAE. 2 RIEECN .
14N, FREGEME-1 LA (243D 23 HHE 12 1.68) ; FEHZFE ML WMAEMGE-1 ik, REeEdi2ss, WX FEELE 1.70-1.82; FHEH
A H A 2EEE (316D 25 M SK 1.59) .

1-3 4, HRifRSSEMGE-1 A4 (2.57Y 2342 G99 1.90) , HEXH; LR 2 A EAL E MHT
K. BHIE 2 A EE-2 2EERHT (2.93Y 25 ERE K3 1.83) , H4X, HEeHwEmE.

3-5 4, FHREMRAEE,; ARG TT, 7EE-1 2+2 (4.87Y 20 %4 02 2.235) , FESARE L, HRATHZRESE; BHE)7 A IEMNE-2 2
fhifE+2 (4.95Y 25 EHH K2 2.01) , FE4F, HEL.

(2.93Y 25 [EHEL 01 2.04) HEHRGE, KK

5Y+, H/OERMIGKRAL. RAZXEILE 2.36-2.51 (9.69Y 25 EHL K2 2.36) -

B =

—IEIESRE L HAMEI], WEBACBETIR . IRBRER, AL ORIS AT IESE, (HSCSZUT o3 B, Xk iRg3E H A 4E 30-50bps LA b, SSEAME. AR
Be, JiRbsZIE ER ) 27 SRS A BN BR 1-2pt, AU B SR R R 2 0.25-0.5pt.

4 H R RRAL

4D

012580894.1B

25 E [ SCP007

4D 012580295.1B 25 P2 #H 5% scp002 AAA 1.7
24D 012582393.1B 25 H 4L SCP004 AAA 100
31D 012580654.1B 25 F4 ¥R IF SCPOO1 AA+ 1.68
32D 012580945.1B 25 1 [E 7K %% SCP002 AAA 1.64
50D 072510094.1B 25 [EJTiES: CP006 AAA 1.52
58D 012581366.1B 25 [E A SCPO06 AAA 1.53
95D 012581740.1B 25 Y=k Scpoo7 AAA 1.7
120D 012582061.1B 25 izt A< F 57 scpoo7 AAA 1.86
144D 012581306.1B 25 BEpU 1. SCP005 AAA 2.49
182D 012581875.1B 25 KAXAZ i@ SCP003 AAA 1.78
186D 012581783.1B 25 1 L4 sCPo10(RHEIfR)  AAA 1.72
224D 012582099.1B 25 3 A% SCP003 AA+ 1.76
225D 042580282.1B 25 i cpPoo1 AAA 1.69
303D 042580403.1B 25 V2 #15¢ CP007 AAA 1.88
311D 042580425.1B 25 {8 77/ 16 cPoo2(F}H1 i) AAA 1.92
A HH AT
FARH BRIRED CRATHLID WS (%)
102282296.1B 22 Y% MTNO0O03 AAA 1.62
21D 102383002.1B 23 HIfZE MTNO10 AAA 1.7
29D 102282497.1B 22 &PH# B MTNO02 AA+ 1.73
32D+NY 102282508.1B 22 FHAESE MTNOO3 AAA 1.75
46D 102282582.1B 22 W AR 4 MTNOO1 AA/AAA 1.78
46D 102282582.1B 22 W R4 MTNOO1L AA/AAA 1.78
57D 102200271.1B 22 JF L4 Rk MTNOO1 AA+/AAA 1.85
62D+NY(fkK 1) 102300565.1B 23 YlLaEFHZ MTNOO2 AAA 1.8
141D 102380373.1B 23 BEAIE BT MTNOO1 AAA 1.71
171D 102480928.1B 24 BEREYE MTNOO2 AAA 1.67
211D 102100962.1B 21 114X MTNOOS AAA 1.75
238D 102381334.1B 23 1R A [H] MTNOO4 AAA 1.85
265D(fk 1) 102101240.1B 21 AEMIHE Z MTNOO1 AAA 1.76



305D+NY

305D+NY

316D

330D

1.08Y

1.08Y

1.08Y

1.08Y

1.12Y+NY

1.39Y

1.39Y+2Y(fK 2)

1.39Y(4K 2)
1.39Y(4K 2)
1.4Y

1.4Y
1.42Y+NY
1.43Y
1.45Y(4K 1)
1.5Y

1.5Y
1.51Y(4K 2)
1.51Y(4K 2)

1.6Y

1.62Y
1.8Y
1.87Y(fK 2)

1.87Y(fK 2)

1.9y
1.96Y

2.01Y(fK 1)

2.01Y

2.01Y
2.03Y(fk 2)
2.03Y(fK 1)

2.04Y

2.09Y+NY(fK 1)

2.12Y
2.18Y
2.18Y

2.37Y

2.42Y+NY

2.42Y+NY

2.42Y+NY
2.45Y
2.45Y

2.45Y(4K 2)

2.53Y

2.53Y

102382052.1B

102382052.1B

102382226.1B

102382424.1B

102102279.1B

102480274.1B

102480274.1B

102480274.1B

102485125.1B

102480650.1B

132480016.1B

102480686.1B

102480686.1B

102480762.I1B

102480763.1B

102400671.I1B

102480934.1B

102280652.1B

102501240.1B

102501240.1B

102481540.1B

102481540.1B

102581690.1B

102482047.1B

102483299.1B

102483858.1B

102483834.1B

102282050.1B

102484322.1B

102484438.1B

102282267.1B

102282267.1B

102484553.1B

102484600.1B

102484709.1B

1024010009.1B

102485100.1B

102485443.1B

102485453.1B

102580744.1B

102581095.1B

102581095.1B

102581112.IB

102581303.1B

102581303.1B

102581333.1B

102501348.1B

102581866.1B

23 VPN A MTN002
23 N MTNOO2

23 AR FEE MTNOO2

23 =] EE MTNOOL(H: i

[X)

21 Y K4 R MTN002B
24 3 MTNOO6
24 3 MTNOO6
24 3 MTNOO6
24 4G 1EiA MTNOO2A
24 YLALHT X MTNOO3
24 AXLHNAL GNOOL
24 P2 MTNOO1
24 P2 MTNOO1
24 #4# MTNOO1
24 #4 MTN002
24 £ MTNOO2A
24 XA %7 MTNOO1A
22 WAL Z MTNOO1
25 F1 L4 MTNOO1
25 F1 L4 MTNOO1
24 E4EL MTNOO4
24 E4REL MTNOO4

25 fERHHTAF MTNOOS

24 G 4 MTNOOL (R} A1) 22

¥i#)

24 [E fEHHE MTNOO3 (43 (1)

24 H X MTNOO5

24 HEIE MTNOOS

22 [EHris i MTNOO2( k{4

HERS 7 £57)
24 F B34 MTNOOS

24 Ffi A MTNO10

22 [EHri i MTNOOA(FE V5 1+

PR 657)

22 [EHri i MTNOOA(HE V5 {4

PR 57)

24 T MRHL 77 MTNOO1 (7 )

24 M MTNO11

24 22 Bl MTN0O2
24 7l MTNOO1

24 "4 MTNOOS

24 A1k MTNOO4
24 il =iE MTNO21

25 7.4 MTNOO2

25 L MTNOO3(RE 5 {1

Rl f5t)

25 L MTNOO3(RE 5 {5 {1

Rl f5t)

25 T HL A MTNOOA(RE TR 7 i

A 137)
25 75 [E % MTNO0O01
25 75 [E % MTNO0O01

25 145 MTNOO3

25 B4 MTNOOL (R 22

¥5)

25 H R MTNOOL (R 22

¥)

AAA
AAA

AAA

AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAAspc
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

1.83

1.83

1.81

1.85

1.74

1.9

1.9

1.9

1.95

1.94

1.935

1.86

1.86

1.955

1.95

1.87

1.93

1.93

1.97

1.97

2.17

2.17

2.17

2.07

1.87

1.84

1.86

1.86

1.99

1.9

1.875

1.875

1.97

1.87

2.04

2.14

1.87

1.875

1.96

1.895

2.15

2.15

2.15

1.94

1.94

1.95

3.4

2.12



25 |G MTNOO2 (W s

2.54Y 102581911.1B ity AAA 1.97
2.59Y 102582078.1B 25 fE L MTNOO6 AAA 1.935
2.61Y 102582103.1B 25 75 EE MTNOO4 AAA 2.13
2.61Y 102381209.1B 23 [EF4H] MTNOO5B AAA 2.025
2.65Y 102582304.1B 25 JIHEALE: MTNOOS(BHEIfR) | AAA 2.02
2.65Y 102582267.1B 25 JI_4 MTNOO4 AAA 1.91
2.68Y 102501418.1B 25 KR 4[4 MTNOO4 AAA 2.375
2.7Y(4K 1) 102582592.1B 25 A FEH . MTNOOL AAA 2.17
2.7Y(4K 1) 102582592.1B 25 A FEH . MTNOOL AAA 2.17
2.78Y 102583046.1B 25 H1$ MTNOO3 AA+ 2.65
2.79Y(4K 2) 102583121.1B 25 Wi Z % MTNOO4 AAA 1.955
2.79Y(4K 2) 102583133.1B 25 I MTNOOS AA+ 2.37
2.8Y 102501500.1B 25 HHF AL 1H MTN0O3 AA+ 2.2
2.86Y 102583582.1B 25 HrHZR4E MTNOO2(RHBf) | AA+ 3.4
2.95Y 102584101.1B 25 JIi X E % MTN002 AAA 2.13
2.96Y+2Y 102584156.1B 25 WM MTNOO3 AAA 2.09
2.99Y 102584172.1B 25 7 54 MTNOOS AAA 2.29
3.43Y 102400686.1B 24 Ji &It MTNOO4 AA+ 2.8
3.53Y 102481693.1B 24 45 M 1 JE MTNO04B AAA 2.19
3.74Y 102482908.1B 24 VLPEAZ % MTNO09 AAA 2.08
3.79Y 102483261.1B 24 -4 MTNOOS AAA 2.045
3.79Y 102483261.1B 24 -4 MTNOO5 AAA 2.04
3.87Y 102483795.1B 24 Rk MTNOOL AA 2.49
3.92y 102484132.1B 24 I HLH MTNO22 AAA 2.1
4.01Y 102484437.1B 24 14k MTNOOS AAA 2.15

24 WHEE I MTNO14(Faty K

4.13Y 102485173.I1B 5 B 1 T i) AAA 2.15
4.37Y(4K 1) 102580743.1B 25 JC4 MTN0O1 AAA 2.09
4.65Y 102582268.1B 25 J4 MTNOO3 AAA 2.09
4.65Y 102582268.1B 25 L4 MTNO0O3 AAA 2.09
4.65Y 102582268.1B 25 JL4 MTNOO3 AAA 2.09
4.76Y 102580334.1B 25 HL [ MTNO0O03 AAA 2.1
4.76Y 102580334.1B 25 HL [ MTNO0O3 AAA 2.1
4.86Y+NY 102583583.1B 25 ffi#% MTNOO1 AAA 2.44
4.86Y+NY 102583583.1B 25 ffi#% MTN0O1 AAA 2.44
4.91Y 102583816.1B 25 J 4 MTNOO5 AAA 2.1025
4 H AN AR AT
77D+5Y 200219.1B 20 [EJF 19 1.6
110D+1Y(/K 2) 253815.SH 24 7F3s 01 AA 2.35
179D 258179.SH 25 #54# D2 AA+ 2
198D 188084.SH 21 PHYL 01 AAA 1.78
228D+2Y 251187.SH 23 MER V1 AAA 1.87
255D 256614.SH 24 FHiE F1 AAA 1.67
255D 256614.SH 24 FHiE F1 AAA 1.67
275D 188385.SH 21 353 02 AA+ 1.83
287D 2180288.I1B 21 JH H/MMifi 01 AA+ 2.02
312D+NY 115792.SH 23 H1{L Y6 AAA 1.83
312D+NY 115792.SH 23 H1{L Y6 AAA 1.83
330D 133652.5Z 23 {52 04 AAA 1.88
1.02Y+2Y 115981.SH 23 %4 02 AAA 1.88
1.03Y 240081.SH 23 771E G5 AAA 1.79
1.06Y+2Y 240098.SH 23 2 03 AAA 1.78

1.08Y 188998.SH 21 $HiE €8 AAA 1.72



1.18Y+NY
1.5Y

1.84Y(fK 1)

1.99Y+NY(K 1)

2.13Y(fK 1)

2.24Y(4K 1)

2.26Y+2Y(fK 1)

2.57Y
2.88Y
2.92Y+5Y
2.92Y+5Y
2.93Y
2.93Y
2.93Y
2.93Y+2Y
2.93Y+2Y
3Y(fk 2)
3.1Y+NY
3.47Y
3.59Y
3.62Y(K 1)
3.68Y
3.68Y
3.75Y(K 2)
4.24Y

4.6Y

4.93Y
4.93Y+NY
4.95Y
9.24Y

9.24Y

363D+2Y(fK 1)

1.15Y(fK 2)
1.43Y(fK 2)
1.51Y(fK 2)
2.18Y(fk 2)
21D+5Y
29D
62D(/K 1)
67D
238D+NY
288D
1.08Y+5Y
1.09Y+5Y
1.1Y

1.12Y
1.15Y+NY
1.21Y+NY
1.4Y+5Y
1.4Y+5Y
1.4Y+5Y
1.4Y+5Y
1.4Y+5Y
1.53Y(fK 1)

1.53Y(fK 1)

185147.SH

240763.SH

241417.SH

137871.SH

256650.5H

242213.SH

133910.52

115347.SH

243619.S5H

272380013.1B

272380013.1B

243794.SH

243794.SH

243759.SH

243845.SH

243845.SH

243940.SH

240273.SH

155271.SH

254769.SH

254844.SH

255070.SH

255070.SH

194932.SH

524100.5Z

258603.SH

524420.5Z

524446.57

134522.52

242254.SH

242254.SH

032380971.1B

032381117.1B

032580226.1B

032400701.18

032481623.1B

2028044.1B

2228057.1B

2228060.1B

2220090.1B

2128021.1B

212380015.1B

2128036.1B

2128039.1B

2320058.1B

212380028.1B

2128047.1B

2120118.IB

2228017.1B

2228017.1B

2228017.1B

2228017.1B

2228017.1B

212400004.1B

212400004.1B

21 Pk Y1
24 HRF K1
24 {2 02
22 Y2
24 )11 01
25 [k 01
25 K 01
23 #7% G9

25 B 04

23 iRE NAF BEA R e fiT 01

23 iR(E NAF BEA R e it 01

25 [HfE K3

25 [HfE K3

25 [FJK 01

25 #RK 03

25 #RK 03

#pt K13

23 i Y3

19 &6 01

24 R F1

24 H 1% 01

24 4, 02

24 4, 02

22 %4 02

25 177 02

25 #hHE F1

25 [7lfit K8

25 52 ¥2

25 ¥ /1 K1

25 HUHE K2

25 5B K2

23 24 FT PPN002
23 BFKIEE PPNOO4
25 VLEEE 1 PPNOOL
24 KT PPNO0O4
24 JHUITH2 PPNOOS
20 T REUT =2 01
22 TR HRAT 04

22 BT =AMk
22 SR MEAT IR
21 TR HRAT 7K 845 01
23 F By AR Mot 01
21 VT %

21 PERAT =2 03
23 BINERAT SR fi
23 L4 E i 01
21 R ERAT K 2L A5t
21 ] IHERAT 7k 2L A5
22 HEiEERAT =2 01
22 HEiEERAT =2 01
22 HEiEERAT =2 01
22 HEEERAT =2 01
22 HIEERAT =2 01
24 SRERAT /Mt
24 SRERAT /Mt

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAAsti
AAA
AA/AAA
AA+
AAA
BBB+
BBB+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA/AAAsti
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
BBB+
AA+
AA+
AA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

1.87

1.93

2.05

2.025

2.45

1.91

2.15

1.9

1.945

2.16

2.16

1.83

1.83

2.04

2.33

2.33

1.92

2.22

2.25

2.38

2.28

2.58

2.58

2.27

2.55

2.52

2.23

2.3

2.55

2.4

2.4

1.98

1.92

2.09

2.15

2.66

1.57

1.47

1.47

1.62

1.68

1.68

1.78

1.73

1.9

1.95

1.78

1.83

1.775

1.775

1.775

1.775

1.775

1.755

1.755



1.53Y(fK 1)
1.53Y(fK 1)
1.53Y(fK 1)
1.68Y(4K 1)
1.88Y+5Y(fK 1)
1.88Y+5Y(fK 1)
1.95Y+5Y
2.03Y
2.03Y
2.04Y+5Y
2.04Y+5Y
2.04Y+5Y
2.04Y+5Y
2.08Y+5Y
2.08Y+5Y
2.44Y+5Y
2.44Y+5Y
2.44Y+5Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.46Y
2.59Y
2.67Y+NY

2.67Y+1Y

2.87Y+NY
2.87Y+NY
2.87Y
2.88Y+5Y
2.88Y+5Y
2.88Y+5Y
3.03Y+5Y
3.03Y+5Y
3.04Y+5Y
3.05Y+NY
3.05Y+NY
3.1Y+5Y
3.3Y+5Y
3.42Y+NY
3.42Y+NY
3.42Y+NY
3.53Y+5Y
3.61Y+5Y
3.61Y+5Y
3.64Y+NY
3.66Y+NY
3.73Y+5Y(fK 1)
3.73Y+5Y(fK 1)
3.75Y+NY
3.84Y+5Y

3.84Y+5Y

212400004.1B

212400004.1B

212400004.1B

212400006.1B

092280080.1B

092280080.1B

092200008.1B

212480060.1B

212480060.1B

092280108.1B

092280108.1B

092280108.1B

092280108.1B

092280134.1B

092280134.1B

232380006.1B

232380004.1B

232380004.1B

2520003.1B

2528006.1B

2528006.1B

2528006.1B

2528006.1B

2528006.1B

2528006.1B

2528010.1B

242380008.1B

312510001.1B

242380017.1B

242380017.1B

2521008.1B

232380036.1B

232380036.1B

232380036.1B

232380066.1B

232380066.1B

232380069.1B

242380023.1B

242380023.1B

232380078.1B

232480001.1B

242400005.1B

242400005.1B

242400005.1B

1928012.18

232480020.1B

232480020.1B

2424000009.1B

242480004.1B

232480033.1B

232480033.1B

242480007.1B

232480052.1B

232480052.1B

24 SRERAT /Mt
24 SRERAT /Mt
24 SERERAT /Mt
24 Jb AR AT 5 01
22 W RBRAT Z B A 01A
22 M KBRAT Z K B A 01A
22 AT R BIAMNT 02A
24 #1715 02BC

24 #1715 02BC

22 AT R BIA 02A
22 AT B 02A
22 AT TR BIA 02A
22 AT R BIANT 02A
22 TAT R AA5T 04A
22 TAT R A5 04A
23 HAT B 01A
23 AT B A 01A
23 AT B A 01A
25 HPREAT /Mt 01
25 B HAT /i
25 HE AT/
25 HE AT/
25 B HRAT /i
25 B HAT /i
25 S ERAT /M
25 LMVERAT R £
23 H4T Kk &1 01

25 54T TLAC JE & A A
01A(BC)

23 RATK B 01

23 RAT KB 01

25 A A R /Mot 01
23 TAT R AL 02A
23 TAT R AL 02A
23 TAT R AL 02A
23 W4T R AT 03A
23 W4T R AT 03A
23 AT R AL 02A
23 BRI EAT K 22451 01
23 BRI EAT K 22451 01

23 SAT R AAG 01A
24 AT R 01A
24 RAT KBt 01

24 RAT KBt 01

24 RAT KBt 01

19 TRIHAT =4 04

24 PO AT B A 01
24 DOV AT BT A 01
24 AT K B3t 02

24 T F BT K S 01
24 FAT R AAT 02A
24 FAT R AAT 02A
24 T A7 7K 8E4% 01

24 R ERAT Z AR 01A

24 IR RAT AT 01A

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAAspc/AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

1.755

1.755

1.755

1.79

1.88

1.87

1.86

1.78

1.78

1.87

1.86

1.86

1.86

1.865

1.86

1.915

1.93

1.93

1.87

1.82

1.82

1.82

1.82

1.81

1.81

1.77

2.02

1.93

2.045

2.045

1.94

1.985

1.98

1.98

1.99

1.99

1.99

2.25

2.25

2.055

2.145

2.15

2.15

2.08

2.16

2.15

2.185

2.25

2.105

2.11

2.205

2.195

2.195



3.84Y+5Y 1928020.1B 19 ZCIHERAT — 2% 02 AAA 2.115
3.84Y+5Y 1928020.1B 19 ZCIHARAT — 2% 02 AAA 2.115
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AZAT 7k 85 01BC AAA 2.225
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AZAT 7k 85 01BC AAA 2.225
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AZAT 7k 85 01BC AAA 2.22
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AT K 8245t 01BC AAA 2.22
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AZAT 7k 85 01BC AAA 2.22
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 4T 7k 845t 01BC AAA 2.22
3.87Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 4T 7k 845t 01BC AAA 2.22
3.88Y+5Y 232480061.1B 24 TAT 4% A5t 01A(BC) AAA 2.135
3.88Y+5Y 232480061.1B 24 TAT 4% A5t 01A(BC) AAA 2.125
4.13Y+NY 242480082.1B 24 RAT 7k 845 03BC AAA 2.245
4.13Y+NY 242480082.1B 24 RAT 7k 845 03BC AAA 2.2425
4.13Y+NY 242480082.1B 24 RAT 7k 845 03BC AAA 2.24
4.21Y+5Y(4K 1) 232480106.1B 24 {47 KB 03BC AAAspc/AAA 2.145
4.21Y+5Y(4K 1) 232480106.1B 24 {47 R BAAGT 03BC AAAspc/AAA 2.135
4.39Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT 0B A5 01BC AAA 2.1475
4.39Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580001.18 25 TAT 0B A5 01BC AAA 2.1475
4.39Y+5Y(4K 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT 4% A< 01BC AAA 2.1475
4.39Y+NY 242580003.1B 25 V22347 7k 845t 01BC AAA 2.395
4.39Y+NY 242580003.1B 25 P22 347 7k 845t 01BC AAA 2.395
4.45Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 {47 K% A% 01BC AAAspc/AAA 2.1475
4.45Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 {47 % A% 01BC AAAspc/AAA 2.135
4.45Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 {47 K% A% 01BC AAAspc/AAA 2.1375
4.45Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 AT AT 01BC AAAspc/AAA 2.1375
4.5Y+NY(fK 1) 242580004.1B 25 VLIMRAT 7k 8245t 01BC AAA 2.33
4.53Y+NY 242580007.1B 25 Xl 4T 7k 8245t 01BC AAA 2.3
4.53Y+5Y 232580006.1B 25 RAMRAT AR 01 AAA 2.475
4.53Y+5Y 232580006.1B 25 RAMRAT AR 01 AAA 2.475
4.53Y+5Y 232580006.1B 25 RAMRAT A 01 AAA 2.46
4.58Y+NY 242580011.18 25 477K 4 01BC AAA 2.2375
4.58Y+NY 242580011.18 25 T 4T7K 43 01BC AAA 2.24
4.6Y+NY(fK 1) 242580012.1B 25 477k 85 01BC AAAspc/AAA 2.2375
4.6Y+NY 242580014.1B 25 b HUEAT K 2457 01 AAA 2.33
4.6Y+NY 242580014.1B 25 b HUERAT K 245t 01 AAA 2.33
4.62Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580012.1B 25 4T g A 01BC AAA 2.1375
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB4t 01BC AAA 2.2375
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB4t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB4t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB4t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB4t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.62Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 RAT KB fit 01BC AAA 2.245
4.62Y+NY 242580015.1B 25 FH R HRAT K B2t 02BC AAA 2.3
4.62Y+NY 242580015.1B 25 FH R HRAT /K B2t 02BC AAA 2.3
4.62Y+NY 242580015.1B 25 FH R HRAT K B2t 02BC AAA 2.3
4.62Y+NY 242580015.1B 25 FH R HRAT /K B2t 02BC AAA 2.3
4.66Y+NY 242580019.1B 25 VR BT K 845t 01 AAA 2.3
4.66Y+NY 242580019.1B 25 VR BT K 845t 01 AAA 2.3
4.68Y+5Y 232580016.IB 25 AT R E A7 01A(BC) | AAA 2.14
4.74Y+NY 242580026.1B 25 Vi R BT K 845t 02 AAA 2.305
4.75Y+5Y (4K 1) 232580022.1B 25 TAT 2B A5 03BC AAA 2.14
4.78Y+NY 242580029.1B 25 W4T 7K 4t 01BC AAA 2.2375
4.78Y+NY 242580029.1B 25 H147 7Kk 2f3t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.78Y+NY 242580029.1B 25 H147 7Kk 2f3t 01BC AAA 2.24
4.78Y+5Y 232580026.1B 25 F4T B AT 02A(BC) | AAAspc/AAA 2.135




4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H147 7Kk 845t 02BC AAA 2.305
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T 7K 8t 02BC AAA 2.3
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T 7K it 02BC AAA 2.295
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T7K 4t 02BC AAA 2.295
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T7K 8t 02BC AAA 2.295
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T 7K 8t 02BC AAA 2.295
4.87Y+NY 242580035.1B 25 H4T7K it 02BC AAA 2.295
4.91Y+NY 242580038.1B 25 PV ERAT 7k 843t 02BC AAA 2.35
4.91Y+NY 242580038.1B 25 PV HRAT 7k 843t 02BC AAA 2.35
4.93Y+NY 242580041.1B 25 St KERAT 7k 245t 01 AAA 2.37
4.93Y+NY 242580041.18 25 St KERAT 7k 245t 01 AAA 2.37
4.93Y+5Y 232580035.1B 25 RAT 4 A5t 03A(BC) AAA 2.2475
4.93Y+5Y 232580035.1B 25 RAT 4 A5t 03A(BC) AAA 2.245
4.93Y+5Y 232580035.1B 25 RAT B At 03A(BC) AAA 2.23
5.86Y+5Y(fK 2) 2128029.1B 21 HBAEERAT — 2% 02 AAA 2.32
9.68Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580017.IB 25 RAT 2K B A5 01B(BC) AAA 2.48
9.68Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580017.IB 25 RAT 2K B A5 01B(BC) AAA 2.48
9.78Y+5Y 232580025.1B 25 RAT 2 % A5 02B(BC) AAA 2.48
9.93Y+5Y 232580036.1B 25 AT 20 At 03B(BC) AAA 2.57
9.93Y+5Y 232580036.1B 25 AT 20 At 03B(BC) AAA 2.56

T / Derek Huang, Liyuan Zhong, Austin Lin

BX&AA: Xiaoting Bu

MB4E: Xiaoting.Bu@cfets-nex.com.cn
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